. s & Hackney
Parking permit price list 2019-20

Resident permits prices — emission-based charging (CO,)

: 3 months 6 months 12 months
1 | No local emissions £10.00 £10.00 £10.00
2 | Up to 120 g/km £26.50 £38.50 £61.00
Price including diesel supplement £39.00 £63.50 £111.00
3 [ 121 - 185 g/km, or under 1200cc* £43.00 £67.00 £112.00
Price including diesel supplement £55.50 £92.00 £162.00
4 | 186 - 225 g/km, or 1200-2000cc* £59.50 £95.50 £163.00
Price including diesel supplement £72.00 £120.50 £213.00
5 | 226 g/km +, or 2001cc*+ £76.00 £124.00 £214.00
Price including diesel supplement £88.50 £149.00 £264.00
The diesel supplement will be £50 per year, and will be prorated for 3 and 6-month
permits.
*Where no information is held on a vehicle’s CO, emissions, price will be calculated on
engine size.

Estate parking permit (12 months)

12 months only Residents Blue badge holders
All vehicles £38.50 Free

Companion badge (for blue badge holders)

Companion badge
Companion badge Free

Business permits prices — emission-based charging (CO,)

Zones A and B only Standard rate

(All other zones)

3 months 12 months 3 months 12 months
1| No local emissions £20.00 £20.00 £20.00 £20.00
2| Up to 120 g/km £205.00 £540.00 £115.00 £280.00
Price including diesel supplement £217.50 £590.00 £127.50 £330.00
3| 121 - 185 g/km, or under 1200cc* £390.00 [ £1,080.00 £210.00 £540.00
Price including diesel supplement £402.50 | £1,130.00 £222.50 £590.00
4] 186 - 225 g/km, or 1200-2000cc* £575.00 [ £1,580.00 £305.00 £800.00
Price including diesel supplement £587.50 | £1,630.00 £317.50 £850.00
5[ 226 g/km +, or 2001cc*+ £575.00 | £1,580.00 £400.00 [ £1,060.00
Price including diesel supplement £587.50 | £1,630.00 £412.50 | £1,110.00
The diesel supplement will be £50 per year, and will be prorated for 3 and 6-month permits.
*Where no information is held on a vehicle’s CO, emissions, price will be calculated on
engine size.

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer
price index. All prices are correct as of Monday 24 February 2020.
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Health and social care permits (12 months)

& Hackney

1] No local emissions £20.00
2| Up to 120 g/km £125.00
Price including diesel supplement £175.00
3| 121 - 185 g/km, or under 1200cc* £230.00
Price including diesel supplement £280.00
4| 186 - 225 g/km, or 1200-2000cc* £335.00
Price including diesel supplement £385.00
5[ 226 g/km +, or 2001cc*+ £440.00
Price including diesel supplement £490.00

The diesel supplement will be £50 per year.
*Where no information is held on a vehicle’s CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on
engine size.

Doctor’s permit prices (12 months)

Zones A and B only

Standard rate

Band (All other zones)

1| No local emissions £440.00 £230.00

2| Up to 120 g/km £550.00 £340.00
Price including diesel supplement £600.00 £390.00

3| 121 - 185 g/km, or under 1200cc* £660.00 £450.00
Price including diesel supplement £710.00 £500.00

4] 186 - 225 g/km, or 1200-2000cc* £770.00 £560.00
Price including diesel supplement £820.00 £610.00

5[ 226 g/km +, or 2001cc*+ £880.00 £670.00
Price including diesel supplement £930.00 £720.00

The diesel supplement will be £50 per year.
*Where no information is held on a vehicle’s CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on
engine size.

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer

price index. All prices are correct as of Monday 24 February 2020.
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All zone permits (12 months)

1] No local emissions £1,120.00
2| Up to 120 g/km £1,520.00
Price including diesel supplement £1,620.00
3| 121 - 185 g/km, or under 1200cc* £1,920.00
Price including diesel supplement £2,020.00
4( 186 - 225 g/km, or 1200-2000cc* £2,320.00
Price including diesel supplement £2,420.00
5| 226 g/km +, or 2001cc*+ £2,870.00
Price including diesel supplement £2,970.00
The diesel supplement will be £100 per year.
*Where no information is held on a vehicle’s CO, emissions, the price will be calculated on
engine size.

Resident visitor vouchers (on-street)

BOO R B A DAR MO
ONE DAY VISITOR VOUCHERS

Discounted rate for blue badge holders and people over 60 (first two £10.00
books per calendar month)

Standard rate (one day, five cards in a book) £20.00
TWO HOUR VISITOR VOUCHERS

Discounted rate for blue badge holders and people 60 and over (first two £11.50
books per calendar month)

Standard rate (two hours, 20 cards in a book) £23.00

Estate parking visitor vouchers

’ o o De
BOO R : A DAR MQ AS PER A

ONE DAY ESTATE PARKING VISITOR VOUCHERS

Discounted rate for people 60 and over (one day, ten cards in a book, £1.65
valid for six months from date of issue)

Standard rate — including blue badge holders (one day, ten cards in a £3.30
book, valid for six months from date of issue)

Other vouchers

Resident visitor vouchers Price per book
BOOK LIMITS RUN BY CALENDAR MONTH

Health and social care voucher (three hours, ten cards in a book) £42.00

All zone voucher (one day, ten cards in a book) £225.00

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer
price index. All prices are correct as of Monday 24 February 2020.
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Administration fees and permit refunds

Administration fees

Administration fee for replacing stolen permit (upon receipt of crime Free
reference number)
Cost of replacing lost/damaged permit (all other types) — lose the right for Free

a refund upon re-issue of the same permit.
Permit refunds

Refunds are payable for each full calendar month remaining on the £20
permit from the date we receive your refund request. There must be a or
minimum of three months remaining on the permit. There is an £10 for estate
administration charge of £20 to process a refund request (£10 for estate | resident permits
resident permits). If we have to cancel your permit because of fraud or only

misuse then you will not be eligible for a refund.

Dispensations

Dispensations — removals, extended

deliveries or works Perday Weddings Funerals
Dispensation charge per 5m car space £20 2 free waivers 10 free waivers
per day 7 | granted | granted

Suspensions

Suspensions - all parking zones

An administration fee of £75 is chargeable for each suspension (regardless of the duration
and number of spaces required). In addition to this, a charge of £25 per space, per day is
charged. Please note that all suspension applications must be received providing at least
seven working days before the suspension start date. Emergency suspensions incur an
additional £75 fee. Please see the terms and conditions (available at the bottom of the
application form) for more details.

Dedicated bay costs — not specific permit related

Dedicated bay costs Zone A and B All other zones \
Disabled bay Free Free
Implementation charge £1705.00 £1705.00
(all types other than a disabled bay)

Please note that all fees and charges are reviewed annually and generally increase in line with the consumer
price index. All prices are correct as of Monday 24 February 2020.
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